10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

CORY

DANIEL E. LUNGREN, Attorney General
of the State of California
RANDALL P. BORCHERDING (S.B. No. 52237)
Deputy Attorney General
50 Fremont Street, Suite 300
San Francisco, California 94105-2239
Telephone: (415) 356-6345
Facsimile: (415) 356-6370

Attorneys for Applicant

SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO

INSURANCE COMMISSIONER OF THE No. 984428
STATE OF CALIFORNIA,
NOTICE OF CHANGE OF
COUNSEL, ADDRESS AND

TELEPHONE NUMBER

Applicant,
v.

WESTERN EMPLOYERS INSURANCE
COMPANY OF AMERICA, a California
corporation,

Respondent.

)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE ﬁhat, following the transfer of this
liquidation proceeding from the Orange County Superior Court (No.
655784) to the above-captioned court, assigned counsel within the
California Attorney General’s Office has changed from that
previously in the Orange County proceeding to the following:

Daniel E. Lungren, Attorney General

Randall P. Borcherding ENDORSED
Deputy Attorney General

50 Fremont Street, Suite 300
San Francisco, CA 94105-2230
Telephone: (415) 356-6345 APR 2 4 1997
Facsimile: (415) 356-6370 ALM“CARLSON,CWW

5. MERBERT ___
CYNTHIAS. H B

San Franciseo %‘Bunty Superior Court

BY:




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

Dated: /Mtg//‘;?) ) (CZ 97

DANIEL E. LUNGREN, Attorney General
o/f/t e State of California

() Voreload

D LL’P BORCHERDING
Deputy Attorney General

Attorneys for Applicant

C:ARB\984428.NOC




DECLARATION OF SERVICE BY MATL

Case Name: Insurance Commissioner of the State of California v.
Western Employers Ingurance Company of America
No.: San Francisco Superior Court 984428

I declare that:
I am employed in the County of San Francisco, California. I am over

the age of 18 years and not a party to the within entitled cause; my
business address is 50 Fremont Street, San Francisco, California 94105-

2239.

On April 24, 1997, I served the attached

NOTICE OF CHANGE OF COUNSEL, ADDRESS AND TELEPHONE NUMBER

in said cause, by placing a true copy thereof enclosed in a sealed

envelope with postage thereon fully prepaid, in the United States mail
at San Francisco, California, addressed as follows:

(SEE ATTACHED LIST)
I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and

correct, and that this declaration was executed at San Francisco,
California on April 24, 1997. \

-~ ) |
Judy Lee \‘7}p1/4zf1‘ ~ )2£L*“

(Typed Name) (Sidhaturd))




Service List
Insurance Commissioner v. Western Emplovers

Insurance Company of America

San Francisco Superior Court No. 984428

Arizona Property & Casualty GF
c/o Mr. Jack Trimble
Manager/Secretary

399 West Osborn, Ste. 320
Phoenix, AZ 85013

California Ins. Guaranty Assn.
c/o John W. Gates, Exec. Dir.
3200 Wilshire Blvd., STWR #600
Los Angeles, CA 90010

Colorado Ins. Guaranty Assn.
c/o Western Guaranty Fund Svcs.
Attn: Ted Sweeney, Pres.

1720 S. Bellaire St., Ste. 408
Denver, CO 80222

New Jersey Property/Liability
Insurance Guaranty Assn.

Attn: Holly Bakke, Exec. Director
466 Southern Blvd.

Chatham, NJ 07928

New Mexico Prop./Casualty
Insurance Guaranty Assn.
Attn: J. Gordon Charlton
Chairman

801 7th St.

Las Vegas, NV 87701

Director of Ancillary Operation
New York Insurance Dept.

123 William St.

New York, NY 10038

Oregon Ins. Guaranty Assn.
W.W. Kennell, Administrator
10700 S.W. Beaverton Hwy. #426
Beaverton, OR 97005

Catherine Hunt Ruddy

Adams, Duque & Hazeltine

777 South Figueroa St., #1000
Los Angeles, CA 90017

Ms. Susan Gallinger
Director of Insurance
Arizona Dept. of Insurance
3030 N. 3rd St., Ste. 1100
Phoenix, AZ 85012

Ms. Joanne Hill
Commissioner of Insurance
Colorado Dept. of Insurance
303 W. Colfax Ave., 5th Fl.
Denver, CO 80204

Mr. Samuel Fortunato
Commissioner of Insurance
Dept. of Insurance

20 W. State St., CN 325
Trenton, NJ 08625

Mr. Fabian Chavez
Superintendent

New Mexico Dept. of Insurance
P.O. Box 1269

Sante Fe, NM 87504-1269

Mr. Salvatore R. Curiale
Superintendent

New York Dept. of Insurance
160 W. Broadway

New York, NY 10013

Mr. Gary Weeks

Commissioner of Insurance
Oregon Dept. of Insurance
200 Labor & Industries Bldg.
Salem, OR 97310

Texas State Board of Insurance
Liquidation Division

Attn: Eugene Brodhead, Lig. Rec.
333 Guadalupe Plaza III
Austin, TX 78768-2800

Western Employers Insurance Co.
G. Todd Stress, President

2690 Mirlo Circle

Mission Viejo, CA 92691




Alden Ives

Connecticut Ins. Guaranty Assn.
c/o Patrons Mutual Ins. Co.

769 Hebron Ave.

Glastonbury, CT 06033

Paul Gulko

Guaranty Fund Management
Service

23 New Chardon St.
Boston, MA 02114-4779

Hon. Robert R. Googins
Insurance Commissioner
State Office Bldg.

165 Capitol Ave.
Hartford, CT 06106

Mr. Philip W. Barnes
Commissioner of Insurance
Texas State Board of Insurance
333 Guadalupe St.

Austin, TX 78714-9104

Lawrence E. Mulryan, Exec. Dir.
California Ins. Guarantee Assn.
8383 Wilshire Blvd., Ste. 810
Beverly Hills, CA 90211




