COPY

1	DANIEL E. LUNGREN, Attorney General of the State of California
2	RANDALL P. BORCHERDING (S.B. No. 52237)
3	Not 1 - 4 mond box cocy barce 500
4	
5	Facsimile: (415) 356-6370
6	Attorneys for Applicant
7	
8	SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA
9	COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO
10	
11	INSURANCE COMMISSIONER OF THE) No. 984428 STATE OF CALIFORNIA,)
12) NOTICE OF CHANGE OF
13	Applicant,) COUNSEL, ADDRESS AND) TELEPHONE NUMBER
14	V.)
15	WESTERN EMPLOYERS INSURANCE) COMPANY OF AMERICA, a California) corporation,
16	j
17	Respondent.)
18	PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that, following the transfer of this
19	liquidation proceeding from the Orange County Superior Court (No.
20	655784) to the above-captioned court, assigned counsel within the
21	California Attorney General's Office has changed from that
22	previously in the Orange County proceeding to the following:
23	Daniel E. Lungren, Attorney General Randall P. Borcherding FNDORSED
24	Randall P. Borcherding ENDORSED Deputy Attorney General FIED 50 Fremont Street, Suite 300 San Francisco County Superior Court
25	San Francisco, CA 94105-2230
26	Telephone: (415) 356-6345 APR 24 1997 Facsimile: (415) 356-6370
27	ALAN CARLSON, Clerk BY: CYNTHIAS. HERBERT Deputy Clerk

28

1	Dated: April 23, 1997
2	1
3	DANIEL E. LUNGREN, Attorney General of the State of California
4	Valet W. Barchach
5	RANDALL P. BORCHERDING Deputy Attorney General
6	Attorneys for Applicant
7	C:\RB\984428.NOC
8	
9	
10	
11	
12	
13	
14	
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	
26	
27	

28

DECLARATION OF SERVICE BY MAIL

Case Name:

Insurance Commissioner of the State of California v.

Western Employers Insurance Company of America

No.:

San Francisco Superior Court 984428

I declare that:

I am employed in the County of San Francisco, California. I am over the age of 18 years and not a party to the within entitled cause; my business address is 50 Fremont Street, San Francisco, California 94105-2239.

On April 24, 1997, I served the attached

NOTICE OF CHANGE OF COUNSEL, ADDRESS AND TELEPHONE NUMBER

in said cause, by placing a true copy thereof enclosed in a sealed envelope with postage thereon fully prepaid, in the United States mail at San Francisco, California, addressed as follows:

(SEE ATTACHED LIST)

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct, and that this declaration was executed at San Francisco, California on April 24, 1997.

Judy Lee (Typed Name)

(Signature)

Service List Insurance Commissioner v. Western Employers Insurance Company of America San Francisco Superior Court No. 984428

Arizona Property & Casualty GF c/o Mr. Jack Trimble Manager/Secretary 399 West Osborn, Ste. 320 Phoenix, AZ 85013

California Ins. Guaranty Assn. c/o John W. Gates, Exec. Dir. 3200 Wilshire Blvd., STWR #600 Los Angeles, CA 90010

Colorado Ins. Guaranty Assn. c/o Western Guaranty Fund Svcs. Attn: Ted Sweeney, Pres. 1720 S. Bellaire St., Ste. 408 Denver, CO 80222

New Jersey Property/Liability Insurance Guaranty Assn. Attn: Holly Bakke, Exec. Director 466 Southern Blvd. Chatham, NJ 07928

New Mexico Prop./Casualty Insurance Guaranty Assn. Attn: J. Gordon Charlton Chairman 801 7th St. Las Vegas, NV 87701

Director of Ancillary Operation New York Insurance Dept. 123 William St. New York, NY 10038

Oregon Ins. Guaranty Assn. W.W. Kennell, Administrator 10700 S.W. Beaverton Hwy. #426 Beaverton, OR 97005

Catherine Hunt Ruddy Adams, Duque & Hazeltine 777 South Figueroa St., #1000 Los Angeles, CA 90017 Ms. Susan Gallinger Director of Insurance Arizona Dept. of Insurance 3030 N. 3rd St., Ste. 1100 Phoenix, AZ 85012

Ms. Joanne Hill Commissioner of Insurance Colorado Dept. of Insurance 303 W. Colfax Ave., 5th Fl. Denver, CO 80204

Mr. Samuel Fortunato Commissioner of Insurance Dept. of Insurance 20 W. State St., CN 325 Trenton, NJ 08625

Mr. Fabian Chavez Superintendent New Mexico Dept. of Insurance P.O. Box 1269 Sante Fe, NM 87504-1269

Mr. Salvatore R. Curiale Superintendent New York Dept. of Insurance 160 W. Broadway New York, NY 10013

Mr. Gary Weeks Commissioner of Insurance Oregon Dept. of Insurance 200 Labor & Industries Bldg. Salem, OR 97310

Texas State Board of Insurance Liquidation Division Attn: Eugene Brodhead, Liq. Rec. 333 Guadalupe Plaza III Austin, TX 78768-2800

Western Employers Insurance Co. G. Todd Stress, President 2690 Mirlo Circle Mission Viejo, CA 92691 Alden Ives Connecticut Ins. Guaranty Assn. c/o Patrons Mutual Ins. Co. 769 Hebron Ave. Glastonbury, CT 06033

Paul Gulko Guaranty Fund Management Service 23 New Chardon St. Boston, MA 02114-4779

Hon. Robert R. Googins Insurance Commissioner State Office Bldg. 165 Capitol Ave. Hartford, CT 06106

Mr. Philip W. Barnes Commissioner of Insurance Texas State Board of Insurance 333 Guadalupe St. Austin, TX 78714-9104

Lawrence E. Mulryan, Exec. Dir. California Ins. Guarantee Assn. 8383 Wilshire Blvd., Ste. 810 Beverly Hills, CA 90211